such site will NOT be counted under Assessment Criterion E1; 

(iii) The years of experience will be counted in terms of number of calendar days.  In 
calculating the “aggregate years of experience”, the total number of days of 
experience claimed by a Tenderer will be divided by three hundred and sixty-five 
(365), being the number of days in a year.  This calculation will be rounded to two 
decimal places: figures equal to or greater than zero point zero zero five (0.005) will 
be rounded up to zero point zero one (0.01), while figures below zero point zero zero 
five (0.005) will be rounded down to zero.   For example, “three (3) aggregate years 
of experience” will represent a total of one thousand and ninety-five (1,095) days of 
experience (i.e. 365 days x 3)   

(iv) Without prejudice to paragraph (a)(vii) below, if the Tenderer is a company, its 
experience shall be calculated as the weighted average of each participant or 
shareholder based on their respective percentages of participation or shareholding